## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo-Fong Chen	03/01/2010
Jinun-Ban Yeh	03/01/2010
Wei-Chyun Wong	03/01/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCI Pharmtech, Inc.
Street Address:	186-2, Hai-Hu Tsun, Lu-Chu Hsiang
City:	Taoyuan
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12718289	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)533-4174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: | werk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERLINER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7892-101C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Berliner

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7892101C1Assignment#page1.tif source=7892101C1Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0704

H \$40.00

501178106

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the consideration, the receipt				od and valuable
Inventor(s)(1) H	30-Fong CHEN	(2) Jinun-	Ban YEH	
Full Name(s) (3) V				
Hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to			
Assignee _	SCI Pharmte	ch, Inc.		
Name and Address	186-2, Hai-Hu	Tsun, Lu-Ch	u Hsiang,	
	Taoyuan, Taiw			
Title of Invention: PR (S)-(+)-N-MTHYL-3-(1- OPTICALLY ACTIVE N INTERMEDIATE	NAPHTHYLOXY)-	3-(2-THIENYL)		
Which application was				
Complete either a) ex	ecuted by the und	lersigned on _		
b) fii	ed on the	March 5, 2010		
. Se	led on the	12/718,289		
	ital States I amaza T			

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0705

Date	Signed	at <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>	···
-	On	March 1, 3010	,
		A 1. 00	
Inventor(	s)	Do French Chan	Bo-Fong CHEN
Full Sign	ature(s)	Jinun - Ban Vel	Jinun-Ban YEH
		dough to 9	Wei-Chyun WONG

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0706

**RECORDED: 05/17/2010**